

Declaration of Compliance No 37/2023	
Vegware Ltd. 39 Melville Street Edinburgh EH3 7JF	
Product category covered by this declaration	Hot Cup Extras/ Moulded fibre hot cup lids
Date of declaration	31 st May 2023
Signed	<i>Klaudia Kwiatkowska</i>
Position	Quality and Compliance Specialist
Compliance with European food contact legislation	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Commission Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Colour Fastness Preserving effect Sensorial examination odour and taste test Transfer of antimicrobial agents Specific migration of primary aromatic amine (total) Specific migration of primary aromatic amine Specific migration of benzo(a)pyrene, benzo(a)anthracene, benzo(b)fluoranthene and chrysene Specific migration of bisphenol A (BPA) Specific migration of Lead Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM-4,4'-Bis(dimethyl-amino) benzophenone (Milcher's Ketone) France: Decree 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF MCDA n°4 (V02 – 01/01/2019) <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Specific migration of photoinitiators Italy: Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and its updates and amendments 	
Additional information	
<p>These bagasse products are made using natural sugarcane bagasse and have been manufactured only with monomers. These items do not contain Polyamide, Nylon or Melamine. The bagasse pulp contains water repellent additives which are PFAS-free</p>	

Those products are intended for use under the following conditions	
Types of beverage/ food with which it is intended to be put in contact:	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> All foods (including hot and cold) 	
Time and temperature of storage while in contact with beverage/food:	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Up to 2 hours, hot liquids up to 90°C 	

Information given in this declaration is based on our current knowledge and written confirmation from our raw materials suppliers as well as analysis performed on representative samples

Appendix	
BLID79	79-Series, moulded fibre hot cup lid
BLID89	89-Series, moulded fibre hot cup lid

Issue 7 **Authorisation for Issue** Quality and Compliance Specialist **Date** 2nd January 2023
The electronic version of this document is the latest revision. It is the responsibility of the individual to ensure that any paper material is the current version. The printed version of this manual is uncontrolled.
This manual has been prepared to meet the requirements of BS EN ISO 9001:2015 and BS EN ISO 14001:2015 and Company objectives. It must not be reproduced in whole, or in part, or released to a second or third party, without the express written consent from the Quality and Environmental Manager, Vegware Ltd.